within seven days of the date of publication to Ms. Ana Oquendo and Ms. Natasha Hazziez at
EPA Region 4 at the the following addresses: Oquendo.Ana@epa.gov  and
Hazziez.natasha@epa.gov.

If you have any questions, please contact Diana M. Lee, P.E. by telephone at 813-627-2600
x1287 or by email at lee@epchc.org.

Executed in Tampa, Florida

Sincerely,

Richard D. Garrity, Ph. Date
Executive Director

Enclosures

RDG/LAW/law



WRITTEN NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE AIR PERMIT

http://www.epa.gov/regiond/air/permits/Florida.htm.

Executed in Tampa, Florida.

}%W‘Mt [/M/}

Richard D. Garrity, Ph.D. Date
Executive Director

Kinder Morgan Terminals Permit No. 0570024-020-AV
Tampaplex Terminal Title V Air Operation Permit Revision
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WRITTEN NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE AIR PERMIT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Written Notice of Intent
to Issue Title V Air Operation Permit (including the Public Notice, the Statement of Basis, and the
Draft/Proposed Permit) was mailed, or a link to these documents available electronically on a publicly
accessible server; wgs sent by electronic mail with received receipt requested, before the close of
business on J)L /3 to the persons listed below.

Rodney Palmer, Kinder Morgan

Alice Harman, P.E., Kinder Morgan — Alice_Harman@kindermorgan.com

David Cibik, P.E., ARCADIS - david.cibik@arcadis-us.com

Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4 - Oquendo.Ana@epa.gov

Ms. Natasha Hazziez, EPA Region 4 - Hazziez.natasha@epa.gov.

Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP BAR - barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4)

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this
date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with
the de 'grjllati;d agency clerig receipt of which is hereby

ackngwledged. './
/) /'
g &
Jiter @ 1025 (,&Q/\j
(Clerk) (Date)
Kinder Morgan Terminals Permit No. 0570024-020-AV
Tampaplex Terminal Title V Air Operation Permit Revision
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